DDH CB-13

ECHO BAY MINES LTD. - DIAMOND DRILL LOG

Drill Hole Number.  CB-13
Tests
Project Name: Currie-Bowman Grid Northing: 13000E Measure: Meters Depth Azi, Dip
Project Number: 741 Grid Easting: 8925N Drilled By: Bradley Brothers 00 360 -60
Claim Number: 1198869 Elevation: 270 Start: 2/21/2002 59.0 - -59
Location: Currle Township Azimuth: 360 Completed: 3/1/2002 150.0 360 -56
) e Dip: -60 Core Size: NQ 2660 002 55
Y / Length: 518m Date(s) Logged: 2/24/2002 - 3/01/02 350.0 003 -52
(b/é/\@{ Logged By: Paul Degagne 4490 004 50
| _ . _ 5180 005 -49
From Rock Description Sample From To Length Au Zn
(m) (m) code Description (m) (m) (m) (ppb) (ppm)
0.00 49.00 Overburden (sand)
49.00f 79.00 Argillite 4251 200.00f 201.00{ 1.0 10 112
- very fine grained, bedded at 38 degrees to core axis, black in colour 4252 201.00] 202.00 1.0 nil 92
- weakly graphitic locally ‘ 4253 202.00f 203.00 1.0 2 93
- very blocky 4254 203.00| 204.00 1.0 34 107
4255 204.00 205.00 1.0 3 108
79.00| 154.50 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive 4256| = 205.00| 206.00 1.0 7 75
- light grey, moderately siliceous, massive 4257 206.00| 207.00 1.0 10 125
- 40% feldspar phenocryst up to 5mm in size 4258 207.00( 208.00 1.0 2 200
- locally weak to moderate chlorite alteration 4259 208.00| 209.00 1.0 5 121
4260 209.00 210.00 1.0 10 89
154.50{ 212.00 Lapilli Tuff (Dacitic) 4261 210.00] 211.00 1.0 3 59
- grey, moderately siliceous with 15% felsic (chert, rhyolite) fragments up to 8cm 4262 211.00| 212.00 1.0 5 133
in diameter. Fragments are sub-rounded to sub-angular
- poorly beded to non-bedded, bedding/foliation at 36 degrees to core axis 4263 346.40| 34740 1.0 nil 7110
- appears to fining in a down-hole direction to fine grained tufffvolcaniclastic 4264| 347.40| 348.70C 1.3 31 1810
(ie. loss of lapilli clasts) 4265| 348.70f 349.70 1.0 3 89
- locally stringers of sulphide (2-3mm), predominantly pyrite with trace cpy, sph 4266 349.70| 350.70 1.0 3 56
note: good intermittent stringer sulphides (py,cpy,sph) from 208.3 to 208.7 4267 350.70| 351.70 1.0 5 77
meters 4268| 351.70| 352.70 1.0 nit 98
4268, 352.70{ 353.70 1.0 nil 93
212.00] 283.70 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive 4270 353.70] 354.70 1.0 9 47
- light grey, moderately siliceous, massive 4271 354701 355.70 1.0 27 74
- 40% feldspar phenocryst up to 5mm in size, locally 2% quartz eyes (black) up 4272 35570 356.70 1.0 2 87
to 2mm diameter 42731 356.70f 357.70 1.0 nil 78
- weakly foliated at 46 degrees to core axis near bottom of interval 4274 357.70 358.70 1.0 nil 89
- trace disseminated pyrite intermittently throuhgout interval 4275 35870 359.70 1.0 7 72
4276| 359.70| 360.70 1.0 nit 60
28370 323.30| . Argiliite 4277| 360.70| 361.70 1.0 nit 68
- very fine grained, bedded at 50 degrees to core axis, black in colour 4278 361.70| 362.70 1.0 21 133
- weakly graphitic locally 4279] 362.70] 363.70 1.0 2 53
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DDH CB-13

“From | 1o Rock Description Sample From To Length Au Zn
(m) (m) code Description (m) (m) (m) (ppb) (ppm)
32330 34460 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive 4280 363.70| 364.70 1.0 ‘nil 49
- same as above 4281 364.70( 365.70 1.0 5 85
4282} 36570 366.70 1.0 21 84
344.60] 346.40 Argillite

- same as above 4283 404.00] 405.00 1.0 nil 43
4284| 405.00| 406.00 1.0 69 42
346,40 348.70 Argillite - Semi-Massive Pyrite Zone 4285 406.00( 407.00 1.0 58 358
- 70% massive stringers to nodular pyrite hosted within graphitic argillite 4286] 407.00| 408.00 1.0 19 61
- no other visible base metals present 4287| 408.00] 409.00 1.0 27 964
4288| 409.00f{ 410.00 1.0 45 371
34870 35230 Mineralized Dacite Tuff (ash) 4289 410.00( 411.00 1.0 9 59
- 20% pyrite stringers up to 1cm in thickness as well as lesser pyritic fragments 4290 411.00] 412.00 1.0 12 138
hosted within a grey, weakly sericitic fine grained ash tuff of dacitic 4291 412.00( 413.00 1.0 5 201
compaosition 4292| 413.00] 414.00 1.0 21 58
- unit coarsens in grain size grading into the underlying unit 4293| 414.00| 415.00 1.0 50 103
4294} 415,00 416.00 1.0 48 169
352.30| 366.00 Mineralized Dacitic Lapilli Tuff 42951 416.00| 416.50 0.5 77 196
- 30% pyrite as stringers and as matrix hosted within coarse felsic fragmental 4296| 437.00] 437.70 0.7 14 125
- fragments (60% of the unit) are rounded to sub-angular, up to 10 cm in length 4207| . 437.70] 438.90 1.2 33 345
and are composed of chert, rhyolite and feldspar porphyritic tuff or intrusive? 4298 438.90] 440.30 1.4 17 500
- generally unaltered to weakly sericitic . 4299| 440.30( 440.70 0.4 130 531
4300 440.70 441.40 0.7 9 150
366.00| 406.00 Feldspathic Dacite Tuff (unmineralized) 4351 44140 44240 1.0 199 596
- unit contains 20% to 30% felspar crystals within a fine grained, weakly foliated 4352 44240| 443.40 1.0 454 1110
grey to grey-green groundmass 4353 443.40( 444.40 1.0 267 33
- unaltered 4354| 444.40| 445.40 1.0 1479 1010
4355( 44540 446.40 1.0 274 253
406.00] 41650 Mineralized Dacite Fragmental 4356 446.40| 447.40 1.0 574 2350
- dacite fragmental as above but moderately sericitized with 8% pyrite as stringers 4357 447.40| 44840 1.0 1937 9800
and in the matrix 4358] 448.40| 449.40 1.0 1193 1530
4359| 449.40| 450.40 1.0 732 849
41650 437.70 Diabase 4360 450.40| 451.40 1.0 317 2810
- massive, fine to medium grained, dark black to black-green in colour 4361 45140 452.40 1.0 182 392
4362| 452.40| 453.40 1.0 82 461
437.70| 438.90 Mineralized Dacite Tuff 4363| 453.40f 45440 1.0 141 350
- fine grained tuff as above, but moderately sericitized and silicified, 10% fine 4364| 454.40| 455.40 1.0 135 391
pyrite as stringers/bands 4365 45540! 456.40 1.0 271 853
4366| 456.40| 457.40 1.0 103 300
43890 441.40 Diabase 4367| 457.40| 458.40 1.0 185 285
- as above but fine frained 4368| 458.40| 459.40 1.0 366 272
- mineralized raft of dacite tuff from 440.3 to 440.7 meters 4369 459,40 460.40 1.0 255 736
4370 460.40| 461.40 1.0 271 1080

441.40| 477.00 Mineralized Dacite Tuff
- 10% sftringer to banded pyrite, with trace sphalerite and chalcopyrite in sericitic 4371 461.40| 462.00 0.6 166 1060
+/- silicified dacite tuff 4372] 462,00 462.50 0.5 38 146




DDH CB-13

™~ From “To Rock Description Sample From To Length Au Zn
(m) (m) code Description (m) (m) (m) (ppb) {ppm)
- pyrite content lessens gradionally downhole to 3% at bottom of interval 4373| 462.50| 463.00 0.5 "2 96
4374| 463.00| 464.00 1.0 91 463
477.00] 520.00 Dacite Tuff - Weakly Altered
- same unit as above, alteration and mineralization decreasing in intensity 4375| 464.00| 465.00 1.0 70 297
downhole. 4376| 465.00f 466.00 1.0 132 2090
- Unit generally sericitic to chloritic with 1% pyrite (on average) with uo to 3% 4377 466.00| 467.00 1.0 65 882
locally (bands, disseminations) 4378 467.00| 468.00 1.0 79 540
- 10% pyrite with trace chalcopyrite as stingers from 507 to 507.6 meters 4379| 468.00{ 468.00 1.0 108 536
4380| 469.00| 470.00 1.0 170 402
520.00 End Of Hole 4381 470.00| 471.00 1.0 228 381
4382| 471.00f 472.00 1.0 115 216
4383| 472.00f 473.00 1.0 101 206
note: bold, italicized values are averaged from original and check values 4384 473.00] 474.00 1.0 106 161
4385 474.00] 475.00 1.0 46 167
4386] 475.00f 476.00 1.0 93 148
) 4387| 476.00| 477.00 1.0 159 208
4388] 477.00] 478.00 1.0 170 383
4389| 478.00] 479.00 1.0 117 274
4390| 479.00] 480.00 1.0 105 427
4391 480.00| 481.00 1.0 163 1290
4392| 481.00] 482.00 1.0 103 1470
43931 505.00] 506.00 1.0 17 154
4394| 506.00] 507.00 1.0 27 175
4395 507.00] 508.00 1.0 96 244
4396| 508.00| 509.00 1.0 51 1560
4397 509.00] 510.00 1.0 29 447
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DDH CB-14 , s@
ECHO BAY MINES LTD. - DIAMOND DRILL LOG
Drill Hole Number. CB-14
Tests
Project Name: Currie-Bowman Grid Northing: 13500E Measure: Meters Depth Azi. Dip
Project Number: 741 Grid Easting: 9925N Drilled By: Bradley Brothers 0.0 360 -45
Claim Number: 1198869 Elevation: 270 Start: 3/1/2002 53.0 002 -44
Location: Currle Township Azimuth: 360 Completed: 3/4/2002 152.0 002 -41
Dip: -45 Core Size: NQ 257.0 - -38
7/ Length: 258 Date(s) Logged: 4-Mar-02
W Logged By: Paul Degagne
From To Rock Description Sample ~From To Length Au Zn
(m) (m) code Description (m) (m) {m) {ppb) (ppm)
0.00f 43.00 Overburden (sand)
43.00 79.00 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive 4401 16470 165.70 1.0 17 81
- light grey, moderately siliceous, massive 4402 165.70] 166.70 1.0 34 127
| - 40% feldspar phenocryst up to Smm in size 4403 166.70| 167.70 1.0 3 108
- locally weak to moderate chlorite alteration 4404 167.70] 168.70 1.0 39 186
4405 168.70 169.70 1.0 nit 101
79.00| 160.30 Argillite 4406 169.70f 170.70 1.0 5 17
- black, thinly bedded at 50 degrees to core axis, extremely graphitic 4407 170.70; 171.70 1.0 2 164
- very blocky to 110 meters 4408 171.70{ 17270 1.0 nil 136
- graphitic content decreases past 110 meters 4409 172701 173.70 1.0 nil 139
4410 173.70 174.70 1.0 nil 166
160.30] 164.00 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive 4411 17470 175.70 1.0 34 82
- light grey, moderately siliceous, massive 4412 175.701 176.70 1.0 39 756
- 20% feldspar phenocryst up to 5Smm in size 4413 176.70f 177.70 1.0 26 719
- weakly foliated at 50 degrees to core axis 4414 177.70] 178.70 1.0 9 700
4415 178.70] 179.70 1.0 12 78
164.00| 165.70 Argiliite 4416 179.70| 180.70 1.0 74 2420
- very fine grined, greyish-yellow (weak to mederate sericite alteration 417 180.70] 181.70 1.0 24 102
4418 181.70| 182.70 1.0 10 87
165.701 229.30 Weakly Mineralized Dacite Tuff 4419 182.70| 183.70 1.0 ] 64
- grey to greyish yellow, weak to moderate sericite alteration, moderately 4420 183.70| 184.70 1.0 24 37
siliceous, locally quartz porphyritic 4421 184.70] 185.70 1.0 57 498
- generally fine grained but locally sections contain tapilli clasts, feldspar phyric 4422 185701 186.70 1.0 34 163
phases 4423 186.70| 187.70 1.0 5 253
- 10% pyrite as 1-2 mm stringers and bands as well as fine disseminations 4424 187.70| 188.70 1.0 nil 102
throughout unit 4425 188.70| 189.70 1.0 nil 53
- unit becomes less altered (less sericitic) past 186 meters, pyrite content 4426 189.70| 190.70 1.0 nil 125
decreases past 186 meters and gradationally decreases from 35 to less than 1% 4427 190.70] 191.70 1.0 31 62
at the bottom of the interval 4428 191.70| 192.70 1.0 nil 163
4429 192701 193.70 1.0 27 80
4430 193.70] 194.70 1.0 17 252
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DDH CB-14

End Of Hole

™ From To Rock Description Sample | From | To Length Au —Zn
(m) (m) code Description (m) (m) (m) (ppb) (ppm)
22930 258.00 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive g
- light grey, moderately siliceous, massive
- 40% feldspar phenocryst up to 5mm in size
- locally weak to moderate chlorite alteration
258.00




DDH CB-15

ECHO BAY MINES LTD. - DIAMOND DRILL LOG
Drill Hole Number:. CB-15
Tests
Project Name: Currie-Bowman Grid Northing: 13700E Measure: Meters Depth Azi. Dip
Project Number: 741 Grid Easting: 9910N Drilled By: Bradley Brothers 0.0 360 -45
Claim Number; 1198869 Elevation: 270 Start: 3/4/2002 83.0 358 -43
Location: Currie Township Azimuth: 360 Completed: 3/7/2002 185.0 001 -37
Dip: -45 Core Size: NQ
_— Length; 185 meters Date(s) Logged: 7-Mar-02
;z:,(;r = | Logged By: Paul Degagne
" From Toc Rock Description Sample From " To Length Au 2N
(m) (m) code Description s (m) (m) (m) (ppb) {ppm)
0.00 70.00 Overburden (sand) .
4431 126.30f 127.35 1.1 38 215
70.00| 107.90 Argillite 4432 127.35| 128.35 1.0 365 18100
- light grey to black, well bedded at 50 degrees to core axis 44337 128.35| 129.40 1.1 77 2150
- weakly graphitic 4434 129.40| 130.40 1.0 63 2690
4435] 130.40| 131.40 1.0 173 16100
107.90f 117.60 Feldspar Porphyry Intrusive 4436 131.40| 13240 1.0 195 4990
- light grey, moderately siliceous, massive 4437 132.40] 133.40 1.0 79 915
- 30% feldspar phenocryst up to 5mm in size 4438| 133.40| 134.40 1.0 254 667
- blocky 4439| 13440} 135.40 1.0 3 536
4440/ 135.40( 136.40 1.0 5 572
117.60f 127.35 Argillite 4441 136.401 137.40 1.0 14 1250
- same as above 4442 137.40| 138.10 0.7 170 4830
4443 138.10] 139.40 1.3 357 14900
127.35| 153.00 Mineralized Dacite Tuff 4444] 139.40] 140.40 1.0 36 551
- generally fine grained but locally sections contain iapilli clasts, feldspar phyric 4445 140.40] 141.40 1.0 nil 109
phases 4446 141.40{ 14240 1.0 nit 84
4447 142.40] 143.40 1.0 nit 67
153.00{ 185.00 Dacite Tuff 4448| 143.40{ 144.40 1.0 nil 210
- grey, unaltered looking, aphanitic to feldspathic phases intermixed throughout 4449 144.40( 145.40 1.0 nil 892
section 4450 14540 146.40 1.0 89 3110
- weakly foliated at 58 degrees to core axis 4451 146.40| 146.40 0.0 nil 1410
4452} 146.40] 148.40 2.0 10 196
185.00 End Of Hole 4453| 148.40] 149.40 1.0 nil 194
4454 149.40| 150.40 1.0 nil 135
4455 150.40( 151.40 1.0 nil 444
44561 151.40( 152.40 1.0 22 91
44571 152.40| 153.40 1.0 21 814
4458 153.40| 154.40 1.0 17 245
4459 154.40| 155.40 1.0 19 148
4460| 155.40| 156.40 1.0 nil 328
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ECHO BAY MINES LTD. - DIAMOND DRILL LOG

| 7

Drill Hole Number. CB-16 ’ MAY 01 eees
S T bt Tests
Project Name: Currie-Bowman Grid Northing: 13900E Measure: MeJavs e ... Depth Az Dip
Project Number: 741 Grid Easting: 9925N Drilied By: Bradiey Brothers ~© 0,0 - " 360 45
Claim Number: 1198869 Elevation: 270 Start: 3/8/2002 62.0 08 -425
Location: Currie Township Azimuth: 360 Completed: 3/15/2002 161.0 002 -41
, Dip: -45 Core Size: NQ 263.0 003 -36
T2 ’ / Length: 350m Date(s) Logged: 3/11-16/2002 350.0 007 -35
Mﬁ-\v Logged By: Ryburn Norman, Paul Degagne
[~ From To Rock Description Sample From To Length Au ~Zn
(m) (m - Description (m) (m) (m) {ppb) {ppm)
0.00 53.00 Overburden (sand)
4461 94 90 95.90 1.0 29 47
53.00f 86.10 Argillite 4462 95.90 96.60 07 10 60
- fine grained, grey to black interbeds at 60 degrees to core axis 4463 10210 103.40 1.3 12 87
- graphitic to 56 meters with up to 10% pyrite
4464 117.70 118.80 11 147 11500
86.10] 105.50 Feldspar Porphyry (Intrusive) 4465 118.80f 119.40 06 79 2350
- 40% feldspar crystals (Smm in size) in massive, fine grained grey matrix 4466 119.40] 12040 1.0 2 323
- weakly foliated, siliceous with 1% fine pyrite from 94.9 to 96.6 meters 4467 12040f 121.40 1.0 51 475
- dacite tuff bed from 102.1 to 103.3: sericitic, minor fuchite, 1% fine pyrite, 4468 121.40 122.40 10 93 1280
foliated at 70 degrees to core axis 4469 12240f 12340 1.0 141 5030
4470 123.40 124.00 0.6 449 4670
105.501 117.70 Argillite 4471 12400 124.40 0.4 1817 12900
- as above 4472 124.40 125.40 1.0 602 2020
- heavy pyrite (40%) from 116.4 to 117.0 meters 4473 12540 126.40 1.0 219 3460
4474 126.40 127.40 1.0 141 3580
117.701 119.40 Mineralized Dacite Tuff (Ash) 4475 12740 128.40 1.0 2452 1680
- well foliated (60 degrees to core axis), strongly sericitized ash tuff 4476 12840 129.40 1.0 269 2460
with 20% banded pyrite, and honey-brown sphalerite (up to 5%) throughout 477 129.40] 130.40 1.0 62 4920
4478 130.40 131.40 1.0 55 5280
119.40| 127.10 Mineralized Dacite Tuff (Lapilli) 4479 131.40] 132.40 1.0 122 6260
- as above but predominantly lapilli sized clasts throughout 4480 132.40] 13340 1.0 1680 9660
- pyrite content is approximately 10% with trace sphalerite in weakly sericitized 4481 133.40f 13440 1.0 449 5410
tuff 4482 134.40 135.40 1.0 17 6680
- fuchite as clots throughout section 4483 13540 136.40 1.0 nil 3150
- intensity of sericite alteration decreases downhole, much less sericitic from 4484 136.40| 137.40 1.0 19 1590
122.6 meters, with 10% pyrite and occasional sphalerite stringers 4485 137.40| 138.40 1.0 5 147
4486 138.40 139.40 1.0 5 80
12710 137.00 Weakly Mineralized Dacite Tuff 4487 139.40 140.40 1.0 3 73
a5 ite.d akly sericitic fine grained foliated tuff 4488 14040 141.40 1.0 10 63
FR EC I:t'¥ ﬁgl'é;rrt e blebs and stringers throughout section 4489 141.401 14240 1.0 nil 54
4490 142.40] 143.40 1.0 nil 51
MAY O 1703 |
0’ ? LS ’ FRI
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ODH Cb-18

note: bold and italicized gold assay values are averages of original and check
assay results

=--ffrom ?o Rock Description Sample From To Length Au fn
(m) (m) code Description (m) (m) (m) (ppb) (ppm)
137.00] 156.80 Feldspar Porphyry (Intrusive) ‘
- fine to medium grained, massive, grey to locally olive green hue
156.80f 322.00 Dacite Tuff (Feldspathic phases)
- interbedded feldspathic phases (similar in appearance to feldspar porphyry
intrusive) with fine grained aphanitic sections
- feldspars hematized from 166mto 186m
- generally unaltered and unmineralized
note: difficult to determine if portions of unit are intrusive feldspar porphyry or
feldspar phyric tuff units
322.00] 350.00 Diabase
- fine grained , massive dark green-black in colour, magnetic
- sections on feldspatic tuff? From :
:324.0-325.5
:326.2- 3326
:333.3-333.8
:334.3-334.8
350.00 End Of Hole
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. Swastika Laboratories Lta

Established 1928 Assaying - Consulting - Representation

Page 1 of 2

Geochemical Analysis Certificate _ 2W-0520-RG1
Company: ECHO BAY MINES LTD ' Date: MAR-13-02
Project: 741
Aun: P. Degagne

We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 42 Core samples
submitted MAR-06-02 by .

Sample Au  Au Check Ag As Cu Pb Zn
Number PPB PPB  g/tonne PRM PPM PPM PPM
4281 5 3 0.3 19 27 2 85
4282 21 - 0.1 <5 23 1 84
4283 Nil - 0.2 27 31 1 43
4284 69 - 0.3 31 33 1 42
4285 58 - 0.8 41 33 2 358
4286 19 - 0.5 20 22 1 61
4287 27 - 1.0 22 38 5 964
4288 45 - 1.1 11 30 13 371
4289 9 - 0.3 29 28 1 59
4290 12 - 0.5 23 29 22 138
4291 5 - 0.4 20 33 1 201
4292 21 - 0.7 44 27 16 58
4293 50 51 1.0 76 24 32 103
4294 48 - 0.7 64 21 12 169
4295 77 - 0.5 55 28 3 196
4296 14 - 0.2 < 42 8 125
4297 33 - 0.8 <5 35 37 345
4298 17 - 0.3 <5 72 1 500
4299 130 - 0.7 <5 34 38 531
4300 9 - 0.4 <5 58 2 150
4351 199 - 2.3 76 58 18 596
4352 454 - 3.9 107 71 7 1110
4353 267 - 2.3 124 20 8 33
4354 1586 1371 26.5 214 66 33 1010
4355 274 - 2.4 108 32 8 253
4356 574 - 9.1 404 385 386 2350
4357 1817 2057 14.1 407 345 696 9800
4358 1193 - 8.4 323 113 94 1530
4359 732 - 7.7 679 177 92 849
4360 317 - 4.0 140 146 277 2810

One assay ton portion used for Au.
Certified by_ ) g iurn ﬁm,

1 Cameron Ave., P.O. Box 10, Swastika, Ontario POK 1T0
Telephone (705) 642-3244 Fax (705) 642-3300




QQ Swastika Laboratories Ltd

Established 1928 Assaying - Consulting - Representation
Page 2 of 2

Geochemical Analysis Certificate 2W-0520-RG1
Company: ECHO BAY MINES LTD Date: MAR-13-02
Project: 741
Atin: P. Degagne
We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 42 Core samples
submitted MAR-06-02 by .
Sample Au  Au Check Ag As Cu Pb Zn
Number ... PPB .. PPB___g/tomme _ PM PM . PM . PM
4361 182 - 1.6 85 32 54 392
4362 82 - I.1 44 28 87 461
4363 141 - 0.9 71 46 49 350
4364 135 - 1.0 31 33 18 391
4365 .. 21 . 23 . 8 . LA ST 853 .
4366 103 - 0.9 68 36 26 300
4367 185 - 3.0 60 45 186 285
4368 389 343 1.5 62 37 47 272
4369 255 - 2.7 82 72 250 736
4370 . 28 S SSUOE TL U - S 44 118 1080
4371 166 - 2.1 84 55 46 1060
4372 38 - 0.5 43 18 3 146

One assay ton portion used for Au. _
Certed by_ ) g, M

1 Cameron Ave., P.O. Box 10, Swastika, Ontario POK 1TO
Telephone (705) 642-3244 Fax (705) 642-3300




Swastika Laboratories Ltd

Established 1928 Assaying - Consulting - Representation
Page 1 of 2

Geocliemical Analysis Certificate 2W-0553-RG1
Company: ECHO BAY MINE LTD Date: MAR-22-02
Project: 741
Attn: P.Degagne
We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 55 Core samples
submitted MAR-11-02 by .
Sample Au Au Check Ag As Cu Pb Zn
Number PPB PPB PPM PPM PPM PPM PPM
4373 2 - 0.2 9 22 1 96
4374 91 - 0.7 26 42 48 463
4375 70 - 0.7 63 47 29 297
4376 132 123 1.2 67 41 56 2090
4377 65 51 1.0 18 21 51 882
4378 79 - 0.8 42 25 77 540
4379 108 - 0.9 50 23 66 536
4380 170 - 0.8 83 32 100 402
4381 228 - 0.8 68 26 63 381
4382 115 - 0.7 72 61 18 216
4383 101 - 0.9 113 49 35 206
4384 106 - 0.5 57 41 6 161
4385 46 - 0.6 77 25 16 167
4386 93 - 1.2 69 26 25 148
4387 159 - 5.2 55 27 32 208
4388 170 - 0.9 82 24 91 383
4389 117 - 1.0 77 23 22 274
4390 105 - 0.9 61 26 12 427
4391 153 154 2.3 56 41 31 1290
4392 103 106 2.0 53 27 23 1470
4393 17 - 0.2 16 13 1 154
